members will be made at the current member contribution rates and that contributions from employers will

be based on 100% of the actuarially determined contributions for the State. Based on those assumptions,

the plan’s fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all projected future benefit

payments of current plan members. Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on plan investments

was applied to all projected benefit payments in determining the total pension liability.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TEACHERS’ PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and
Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2021

 10 (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the State as of June 30, 2021 calculated using the

discount rate as disclosed above as well as what the State’s net pension liability would be if it was

calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the

current rate:

At current

At 1% discount At 1%

decrease (6.00%) rate (7.00%)  increase (8.00%)

$ 56,988,413,045   48,165,991,182   40,755,711,186

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources

The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and

deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year ended June 30, 2021:

Beginning End

Year of Amortization of year of year

 deferral period balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred Outflows of Resources:

Differences betw een expected

and actual experience 2015 8.30 years $ 101,207,836  —   44,003,407  57,204,429

2017 8.30 years 122,460,660  —   28,479,224  93,981,436

2018 8.29 years 763,099,015  —   144,253,122  618,845,893

2021 7.93 years —   195,943,171  24,709,101  171,234,070

Subtotal 986,767,511  195,943,171  241,444,854  941,265,828

Changes of assumptions 2014 8.50 years 461,324,773  —   307,549,848  153,774,925

2015 8.30 years 1,638,696,238  —   712,476,627  926,219,611

2016 8.30 years 4,304,747,820  —   1,304,469,036  3,000,278,784

2020 7.99 years 1,411,170,422  —   201,884,181  1,209,286,241

Subtotal 7,815,939,253  —   2,526,379,692  5,289,559,561

Total Deferred Outflow s of Resources $ 8,802,706,764  195,943,171  2,767,824,546  6,230,825,389

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TEACHERS’ PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and
Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2021

 11 (Continued)

Beginning End

Year of Amortization of year of year

 deferral period balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred Inflows of Resources:

Differences betw een expected

and actual experience 2014 8.50 years $ 4,393,807  —   2,929,202  1,464,605

2016 8.30 years 53,533,223  —   16,222,189  37,311,034

2019 8.04 years 116,909,940  —   19,355,950  97,553,990

2020 7.99 years 7,520,890  —   1,075,950  6,444,940

Subtotal 182,357,860  —   39,583,291  142,774,569

Changes of assumptions 2017 8.30 years 6,882,861,832  —   1,600,665,542  5,282,196,290

2018 8.29 years 4,349,959,805  —   822,298,640  3,527,661,165

2019 8.04 years 3,009,143,115  —   498,202,502  2,510,940,613

2021 7.93 years —   14,765,458,197  1,861,974,552  12,903,483,645

Subtotal 14,241,964,752  14,765,458,197  4,783,141,236  24,224,281,713

Differences betw een projected

and actual investment earnings 2017 5 years 226,008,261  —   226,008,261  —

on pension plan investments 2018 5 years 192,060,744  —   96,030,371  96,030,373

2019 5 years (108,662,078) —   (36,220,693) (72,441,385)

2020 5 years (965,582,162) —   (241,395,541) (724,186,621)

2021 5 years —   4,443,292,264  888,658,453  3,554,633,811

Subtotal (656,175,235) 4,443,292,264  933,080,851  2,854,036,178

Total Deferred Inflow s of Resources $ 13,768,147,377  19,208,750,461  5,755,805,378  27,221,092,460

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources (excluding

employer specific amounts) related to pensions will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

Year ending June 30:

2022 $ (2,914,282,899)

2023 (3,500,098,875)

2024 (4,665,036,366)

2025 (4,192,375,542)

2026 (2,350,648,872)

Thereafter (3,367,824,517)

Total $ (20,990,267,071)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TEACHERS’ PENSION AND ANNUITY FUND

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and
Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer and Nonemployer

June 30, 2021

 12

(7) Pension Expense

The components of allocable pension expense, which exclude pension expense related to specific

liabilities of individual employers, for the year ending June 30, 2021 are as follows:

Service cost $ 1,759,507,848

Interest on total pension liability 4,695,758,765

Member contributions (883,659,076)

Administrative expense 9,042,590

Expected investment return net of investment expenses (1,458,899,157)

Pension expense related to specific liabilities of individual employers (403,226)

Recognition (amortization) of deferred inflows/outflows of resources: